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General Information:

The AJC GOP Presidential Primary Poll was a live interviewer telephone survey conducted August
16-23, 2023 that included a total of 807 likely Republican primary voters in Georgia. Likely primary
voters were respondents who had voted in the 2020 and/or 2022 statewide Republican primaries, who
indicated they were currently registered to vote in Georgia, and who were definitely or probably
going to vote in the Republican Presidential Preference Primary election in 2024. The survey was
administered by the School of Public and International Affairs Survey Research Center at the
University of Georgia. Interviews were conducted in English. A dual-frame statewide random sample
consisting of approximately 90% cell phone numbers and 10% landline numbers was obtained
through L2 (L2 is a sampling vendor that maintains a database constructed from state voter
registration lists. Through commercial sources, phone numbers have been appended to the individual
records (registrants) that make up these lists). The survey results were weighted using iterative
proportional raking in order to ensure the sample was representative of the 2024 GOP primary
electorate in terms of race, sex, age, and education. The calculated margin of error for the total sample
is +/-3.4 points at the 95% confidence level. This would mean that if 50% of respondents indicate a
topline view on an issue, we can be 95% confident that the population’s view on that issue is
somewhere between 53.4% and 46.6%.

Statistical Calculations:?

The difference between first-place candidate Trump’s estimated vote share and second-place
candidate DeSantis’ estimated vote share, at 41.9, is statistically significant. In plain English, Trump
is currently leading DeSantis in the Republican presidential primary in Georgia.

The formula used to determine if the difference in vote percentages between candidates is statistically
significant is derived from Alastair J. Scott and George A.F. Seber. 1983. “Difference of Proportions from the
Same Survey.” The American Statistician 37(4): 319-320.
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QL1: Presidential Primary Choice

Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Nikki Haley
Tim Scott
Chris Christie
Asa Hutchinson
Doug Burgum
Larry Elder
Will Hurd
Vivek Ramaswamy
Francis Suarez
Undecided
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Q1. Continued

Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Nikki Haley
Tim Scott
Chris Christie
Asa Hutchinson
Doug Burgum
Larry Elder
Will Hurd
Vivek Ramaswamy
Francis Suarez
Undecided
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Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q2: Are you considering voting for other candidates in the primary, or are you only considering voting for Donald Trump?
[Asked of those respondents who report they are voting for Trump]
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Other cands. 332 | 348 | 32.1 | 335 29.4 42.9 40.9 36.5 27.8 399 | 244 | 348
Only Trump | 63.7 | 63.3 | 63.8 | 636 | 647 | 536 | 545 | 60.3 | 69.4 | 59.0 | 70.6 | 61.6
Undecided 3.1 1.9 4.1 3.0 59 3.6 45 3.2 2.8 1.1 5.0 3.6

Moderate
Conservative
Under $25,000
$25,000-49,999
$50,000-74,999
$75,000-99,000
$100,000-149,999
Over $150,000
Republican
Democrat

Other cands. | 58.3 | 50.0 | 31.7 | 33.3 | 28.8 | 315 | 394 | 342 | 414 | 326 | 0.0
Only Trump |33.3 | 47.6 | 65.2 | 66.7 | 685 | 658 | 57.6 | 645 | 58.6 | 64.1 | 100.0
Undecided 83 124 | 31|00 ] 27 2.7 3.0 1.3 0.0 3.2 0.0
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q3: Are you considering voting for Donald Trump in the primary, or are you not considering voting for Donald Trump in the primary?
[Asked of those respondents who report they are voting for a candidate other than Trump]
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Considering Trump 283 | 246 | 321 | 29.1 16.7 26.7 15.6 33.0 29.6 294 | 431 | 21.7
Not considering 645 | 68.3 | 60.7 | 63.9 75.0 46.7 81.3 62.6 62.2 66.7 | 48.3 | 705
Undecided 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.0 8.3 26.7 3.1 4.4 8.2 3.9 8.6 7.8
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q4: If the Republican party primary were down to two choices, Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, who would you choose to run for president in
2024 among the two?
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Trump 604 | 57.1 | 634 | 604 | 60.0 | 625 | 469 | 61.1 | 629 | 69.9 | 67.2 | 46.0
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Trump 350437639846 747 [ 59.8 | 602 [ 65.1 | 400 | 63.0 | 45 | 47.2
DeSantis 400408251 51 | 158 | 26.0 | 30.1 | 246 | 448 | 26.2 | 68.2 | 25.0
Undecided |[25.0 ] 155|109 |103| 95 | 142 | 97 | 103 | 152 | 108 | 27.3 | 27.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q5. Regardless of whether you currently support Donald Trump, which of the following statements comes closest to your view about which
Republican has the best chance to win in 2024:

A. Donald Trump is definitely the strongest candidate to beat Joe Biden

B. Donald Trump is probably the strongest candidate to beat Joe Biden

C. Another Republican would probably be a stronger candidate than Trump

D. Another Republican would definitely be a stronger candidate than Trump
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q6. Now, thinking about some other matters...do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases, or
illegal in all cases?
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Q7. Tell me whether you support or oppose the following: Georgia’s state law banning abortions after about six weeks of pregnancy.
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Q8. Tell me whether you support or oppose the following: A federal law banning abortions after 15 weeks of pregnancy.
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Q9. Tell me whether you support or oppose the following: Allowing gay and lesbian people to marry.

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided
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6.8 6.8 6.9 7.0 2.9 4.2 12.6 5.7 5.8 6.4 9.2 5.2
412 | 417 | 40.7 | 406 | 514 | 333 | 23.2 | 39.1 | 489 | 56.2 | 36.8 | 30.8
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Q10. Tell me whether you support or oppose the following: Providing additional economic and military support to Ukraine.
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Strongly support 206 | 21.2 | 20.1 | 20.2 306 | 105 | 176 | 247 | 21.7 | 15.6
Somewhat support | 16.7 | 16.1 | 173 | 17.0 | 11.1 | 143 | 158 | 183 | 164 | 9.7 | 184 | 213
Somewhat oppose 98 | 114 | 83 9.8 8.3 20.4 74 104 8.9 6.4 112 | 11.8
Strongly oppose 429 | 422 | 434 | 427 | 472 | 286 | 52.6 | 47.7 | 394 | 50.2 | 432 | 36.2

Undecided 10.0 9.1 10.9 10.2 5.6 6.1 13.7 6.1 10.6 12.0 11.6 6.6
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Q11. Tell me whether you support or oppose the following: A comprehensive immigration reform bill that provides a pathway to citizenship for all
undocumented immigrants currently living in the United States.
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Strongly support 173 | 172 | 175 | 171 16.0 | 25.0 | 21.0 | 133 | 12.0 | 140 | 247
Somewhat support | 154 | 133 | 173 | 154 | 139 | 180 | 27.1 | 185 9.4 109 | 148 | 20.2
Somewhat oppose 116 | 109 | 121 | 115 | 139 | 260 | 115 | 103 | 105 | 120 | 136 | 94
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Strongly oppose 27.5
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q12. Which of these two Republicans would you be more likely to support in a Republican primary for president: A candidate who focuses on
defeating radical “woke” ideology in our schools, media and culture, or a candidate who focuses on restoring law and order in our streets and at
the border.
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Defeating woke 185 | 17.2 | 19.7 | 185 20.0 36.7 24.0 175 15.8 19.2 | 18.7 | 17.8
Law & order 65.3 | 65.1 | 65.6 | 65.3 65.7 59.2 63.5 66.1 66.8 62.4 | 67.7 | 66.2
Undecided 16.2 | 17.7 | 14.7 | 16.2 14.3 4.1 12.5 16.4 17.5 184 | 135 | 16.0
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Undecided 10.0 | 12.6
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q13. Do you believe there was widespread voter fraud in the 2020 presidential election, or not?
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Yes 610 | 56.4 | 65.0 | 60.9 | 647 | 469 | 516 | 62.6 | 636 | 639 | 71.2 | 495
No 306 | 348 | 26,7 | 306 | 29.4 | 53.1 | 36.8 | 288 | 28.1 | 26.7 | 20.8 | 42.9
Undecided | 85 | 88 | 83 | 85 5.9 00 | 116 | 85 83 | 94 | 80 | 7.7
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Yes 415[301[663]71.1] 740 | 709 | 526 | 619 | 455 | 63.2 | 22.7 | 429

No 585|621 (245|184 | 17.7 | 242 | 368 | 278 | 467 | 280 | 77.3 | 514

Undecided | 00 | 78 | 92 [105| 83 | 39 | 105|103 | 79 | 88 | 00 | 57

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q14. As you may know, Donald Trump has been indicted by a federal grand jury and a Fulton County grand jury on charges related to efforts to
overturn the 2020 election. Do you think the charges against Donald Trump in this case are:

g
] o
S D &
> 2 > 3
2 L £ < < A O o
= g (<))
T ¢ £ £ g2 & 3 & 5 & 3
[ = w < = it 1] L @ T 3 m
Very serious 26.7 | 28.1 | 255 | 26.7 | 257 | 30.0 | 323 | 25.0 | 26.0 | 26.1 | 23.1 | 30.1
Somewhat serious | 22.5 | 242 | 21.0 | 228 | 143 | 120 | 167 | 21.1 | 27.1 | 187 | 259 | 234
Not too serious 127 | 135 | 121 | 127 | 114 | 140 | 94 | 157 | 114 | 127 | 139 | 115
Not serious at all 31.0 | 288 | 329 | 30.8 | 37.1 | 26.0 | 34.4 | 350 | 27.7 | 31.3 | 32.7 | 294
Undecided 7.1 55 8.5 70 | 114 | 180 | 7.3 3.2 78 | 112 | 44 5.6
(e}
D D o g
o 8 8 & 8 o 8 o
= S o < o = e c c
o B 8 ~ <? S B S s 3
— < s 1 o o o S — = 5 c
g ) 2 5 8 8 8 s bd < o S
£ 8 5§ g 8 g © 8§ & 5 §5 3
3 = O o 9 8 &> b ) x a) £
Very serious 725359 |21.7|135| 188 | 24.4 | 281 | 27.8 | 30.5 | 240 | 909 | 45.7
Somewhat serious | 10.0 | 21.4 | 23.4 | 189 | 28.1 | 29.9 | 228 | 167 | 23.2 | 237 | 00 | 143
Not too serious 75 | 9.7 |13.6 108 | 4.2 9.4 140 | 175 | 140 | 135 0.0 8.6

Not serious at all 7.5 1291 (333324 ] 29.2 | 315 | 298 | 333 | 293 | 321 45 | 314
Undecided 25 | 39 19.8 | 4.7 5.3 4.8 3.0 6.6 4.5 0.0
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o
N
B
w

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q15. How big a role, if at all, do you think politics played into the decision to indict Trump in Georgia?

Big role
Somewhat of a role
No role

Undecided

Big role
Somewhat of a role
No role

Undecided

g
5 g g
g £ %
2 L g A O g
= Jeh o < <
T =2 £ £ g g 3 3 . 5 £ 2
= = A = % 2 2 @ T 3 o
837 | 857 [ 81.8 | 842 | 714 | 510 | 758 | 86.4 | 875 | 86.2 | 86.1 | 78.7
100 | 81 [ 118 ] 101 | 86 | 306 | 147 | 93 | 66 | 71 | 104 | 125
49 | 52 | 45 | 44 | 143 | 122 | 84 | 36 | 42 | 45 | 32 | 70
14 | 20 | 19 | 23 | 57 | 61 | 11 | 07 | 17 | 22 | 04 | 17
[e2]
(o)) (o] o 8
s &8 8 & 8 g 8 _
Z 2 9o T o S = =
I © I\ g ~ ‘? o rg) S ® 3
— © c & o o o o — = 5 c
S g g 5 8 8 8 = bd = S o3
£ 8 5§ 8 v g v & & & § g
3 = O o5 & 8 5 b o) x a =
450612892789 89.6 | 867 | 832 | 80.0 | 80.0 | 869 | 9.1 | 61.1
200223 77 |211] 94 | 86 | 115 96 | 115 | 97 | 227 | 16.7
325/136| 20 | 00| 1.0 | 39 | 44 | 104 | 67 | 21 | 636 | 22.2
25 |29 1100 00 | 08 ] 09 | 00| 18| 14 | 45 | 00

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q16. On another subject, how confident are you that the U.S. Justice Department is handling its investigation of Hunter Biden in a fair and
nonpartisan manner? Are you...

g
(:3 g, @
R -
o e £ s 48 8
= Q o < <
T = £ £ g g 3 8 5 £ 2
= S A S X S R @8 T 3 o
Very confident 4.4 55 3.3 4.3 5.7 10.2 9.3 2.5 3.9 6.4 2.0 49
Somewhat confident 6.8 4.7 8.8 6.6 11.4 18.4 12.4 5.3 53 34 8.0 94
Not so confident 13.3 | 12.2 | 14.2 13.6 5.7 204 14.4 12.5 13.1 14.6 124 | 12.8
Not confident at all 726 | 75.3 | 70.4 | 72.7 71.4 40.8 59.8 76.5 76.1 73.0 | 75.7 | 69.4
Undecided 2.9 2.3 3.3 2.8 5.7 10.2 4.1 3.2 1.7 2.6 2.0 3.5
()]
(o2} (o2} o g
. 8 8 & 8 g3 8 _
2 3 9 I 9 S = =
@ s N 5 ~ @ S g} 3 B 3
T 5 3 3 8 8 & g ¢ 3 8 g
& 8 5 28 & g 8 & & & & 2
3 = o o5 9 82 Iy b ) x a =
Very confident 333 78 | 22 | 2.6 4.2 .8 4.4 10.4 3.6 2.3 65.2 8.3
Somewhat confident | 179 | 23.3| 3.7 | 53 | 11.6 7.8 6.1 4.0 10.8 55 21.7 | 25.0
Not so confident 10.3 | 10.7 | 14.2 | 21.1 | 105 | 17.1 | 149 8.8 127 | 144 0.0 5.6
Not confident at all 333 (553|774 |711| 73.7 | 698 | 69.3 | 73.6 | 71.7 | 75.1 8.7 58.3
Undecided 51 | 29 | 26 | 0.0 | 0.0 4.7 5.3 3.2 1.2 2.6 4.3 2.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q17. How concerned are you that the criminal indictments against Donald Trump would make him a weaker candidate against Joe Biden in the
general election? Are you...

g
(:3 g, @
R
2 L g A O o
= Q o < <
T 2 £ £ g2 g 3 8 5 £ 2
= S A S 9 8 R 8 T 3 o
Very concerned 13.1 | 16.1 | 104 | 13.0 17.1 0.0 13.4 12.9 14.4 12.0 11.2 15.6
Somewhat concerned 225 | 205 | 24.2 | 22.7 17.1 24.0 18.6 24.3 22.2 20.3 | 28.8 | 18.8
Not so concerned 20.2 | 19.7 | 20.6 | 20.1 22.9 28.0 28.9 18.9 18.6 195 | 20.0 | 21.2
Not at all concerned 42.0 | 40.8 | 429 | 42.2 37.1 44.0 39.2 425 42.1 455 | 40.0 | 40.6
Undecided 2.3 2.9 1.9 2.1 5.7 4.0 0.0 1.4 2.8 2.6 0.0 3.8
()]
(o2} (o)) o g o
= » o o -
2 8 g 2 g T 8 2
« B & v ~ @ S B 3 s 3
— ] c & o o o o — = 5 c
T 5 § 3 8 8 8 g ¢ 3 8 &
£ 8 5§ g8 v g v 8 & & § 8
3 = o o5 9 8 Iy b o) x a =
Very concerned 75 | 118 | 13.2 | 15.8 | 12.5 9.4 8.8 104 | 17.0 | 135 | 13.0 8.1
Somewhat concerned | 325|225 (220|132 | 188 | 26.8 | 204 | 240 | 236 | 226 | 348 | 16.2
Not so concerned 75 [ 186 (209|211 | 17.7 | 21.3 | 23.0 | 21.6 | 194 | 20.6 8.7 21.6
Not at all concerned 450 | 43.1 | 42.0 | 500 | 479 | 39.4 | 451 | 432 | 376 | 41.8 | 348 | 54.1
Undecided 75139 |18 | 00| 31 3.1 2.7 0.8 2.4 1.5 8.7 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q18. If all other things were equal, would you vote for a political candidate who has been convicted of a felony crime by a jury?

g

5 o g

. g = 2

= 2 £ g o E

£ . £ 5 8 3 38 , £ @ ¢

= = S 2 = S 8 2 Q@ T 3 o
Yes 406 | 445 | 369 | 41.0 | 314 | 40.0 | 365 | 425 | 413 | 444 | 450 | 333
No 371 | 375 | 369 | 368 | 429 | 46.0 | 469 | 375 | 33.0 | 30.5 | 34.7 | 451
Undecided | 22.3 | 18.0 | 262 | 22.2 | 25.7 | 140 | 167 | 200 | 25.8 | 252 | 20.3 | 215
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— © S 2 o o o S i = 5 c
£ s g 3 8 8 8 S 2 S S g
S 8 £ 8 8 <o w 8 < = = kS
J = o o 8 8 B B3 o o a <
Yes 275(33.3[41.8[769 448 | 422 | 40.7 | 39.7 [ 366 | 41.9 | 18.2 | 429
No 625 |52.0[33.7] 7.7 | 354 | 36.7 | 31.9 | 39.7 | 45.7 [ 35.1 | 77.3 | 486
Undecided | 10.0 | 14.7 | 245|154 | 198 | 21.1 | 274 | 20.6 | 17.7 [ 231 | 45 | 8.6

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q19. Do you think the Donald Trump behaved appropriately or not by calling officials in Georgia to ask them to change the 2020 election
outcome in the state?

[72]
3

5 ©
g £ &
2 L = § S g
= ¢ £ £ & % 3 & , 5 £ 3
= > L = > S ] < 3 T A @
Yes 315 [ 33.3 [ 30.0 [ 31.1 [ 40.0 [ 440 [ 30.2 [ 342 [ 29.2 [ 333 | 36.4 | 2538
No 412 | 411 | 411 | 415 | 343 | 36.0 | 438 [ 39.9 | 42.2 [ 326 | 40.0 | 50.2
Undecided | 27.3 | 255 | 28.8 | 275 | 25.7 | 20.0 | 26.0 | 26.0 | 28.6 | 341 | 236 | 24.0
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— © S 2 o o o S i = 5 c

£ s g 3 8 8 8 S ¢ s S o

S 8 £ 8 8 <o w 8 < = = kS
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Yes 17.5]20.4[342[60.5] 484 | 375 [ 248 [ 354 | 218 [ 328 | 45 | 27.0

No 65.0 | 64.1[36.8 | 15.8 | 32.6 | 35.2 | 50.4 | 47.2 | 515 | 38.6 | 90.9 | 51.4

Undecided | 17.5 | 155 |29.0 [ 23.7] 18.9 | 273 | 248 | 173 [ 26.7 | 286 | 45 | 216

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q20. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement: | have already made up my mind about whether Donald
Trump is guilty or innocent when it comes to the events of January 6th.

g

5 g g

> g 5 3

2 2 g a © £

s g § & g &8 %3 8 , g5 g ¢

= > L =2 = 3 & 2 38 T 3 e
Strongly agree 639 | 600 | 675 | 634 | 743 | 612 | 50.0 | 63.6 | 68.1 | 72.7 | 61.8 | 58.0
Somewhat agree 6.9 6.8 7.1 7.0 5.7 143 94 6.1 6.1 5.2 8.8 7.0

Somewhat disagree | 12.0 | 10.4 | 135 | 12.2 8.6 122 | 17.7 | 111 | 117 86 | 143 | 129
Strongly disagree 112 | 148 | 7.8 | 113 8.6 8.2 16.7 | 13.2 8.1 6.7 | 104 | 15.7

Undecided 6.0 8.1 4.0 6.1 2.9 4.1 6.3 6.1 6.1 6.7 4.8 6.3
(o2}
D (@] o 8
s &8 8 & 8 g 8 _
Z 2 9o T o S = =
@ © I\ g ~ ‘? o rg) S ® 3
T 5 3 3 8 8 8 g ¢ 3 8 &g
£ 8 5§ 8 v g v & & & § g
J = o o 8 & & b o 4 a k=
Strongly agree 775|544 642|842 | 758 | 654 | 54.0 | 70.6 | 52.7 | 63.2 | 78.3 | 66.7
Somewhat agree 75 |87 | 69 | 26| 42 | 118 | 150 | 24 9.1 7.4 4.3 2.8
Somewhat disagree | 15.0| 13.6 | 11.8 | 53 | 105 | 165 | 88 | 103 | 152 | 117 8.7 | 111
Strongly disagree 00 |194]108| 26 | 74 47 | 124 |1 111 | 176 | 114 43 | 16.7
Undecided 00 [ 39 | 63 | 53| 21 1.6 9.7 5.6 5.5 6.2 4.3 2.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q21. All'in all, do you think things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you think things are off on the wrong track?

[75]
3
S ®
s & £
2 @ g A 3 g
= £ E§ 2 g & 3 3 | s g ¢
e = 2 =2 = * S 2 3 T 3 o
Right direction [ 3.3 | 23 | 43 | 32 | 56 | 82 | 63 | 32 | 22 | 1.1 | 32 | 56

Wrong track 93.7 | 938 | 938 | 940 | 889 | 857 | 906 | 946 | 956 | 944 | 96.8 | 90.3

Mixed (vol.) 1.5 23 | 07 1.4 2.8 4.1 3.1 1.4 0.8 1.9 0.0 2.8
Undecided 1.4 1.6 1.2 1.3 2.8 2.0 0.0 0.7 1.4 2.6 0.0 1.4
(e}
D D o g
» 2 88 8 8 o 8 -
Z2 3 9 I o = = =
« B & v ~ C.” S B 8 s 3
g D 2 5 S 8 3 = bl 2 o S
& 8 5§ 2 w 9 w o o = £ 2
3 = O DO 9 8 & b o) o a =
Right direction | 7.5 |146| 1.4 | 00 | 42 | 16 | 53 | 40 | 4.2 22 | 227 | 139
Wrong track 75.0 | 77.7 1 97.2| 100 | 926 | 96.1 | 92.1 | 944 | 90.9 | 96.1 | 545 | 80.6
Mixed (vol.) 100 49 | 05 [ 00| 00 | 08 | 26 | 0.8 | 42 10 | 182 | 238
Undecided 7512909 |00| 32| 16 | 00 | 08 | 0.6 0.7 45 2.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

[72]
3
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—_ [e)) QL
o g = 2
2 @ = a © <
s g E £ 2 8% % 3 ., g5 g ¢
e = & =T = 3% 8 2 908 I 8 o
Strongly approve 1.6 2.1 1.2 14 5.9 10.2 2.1 1.4 .6 1.9 .8 2.1
Somewhat approve 3.3 2.9 3.6 3.1 5.9 2.0 94 2.1 2.8 2.2 2.0 5.2
Somewhat disapprove 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.2 2.9 143 | 104 4.6 2.8 4.1 4.8 6.3
Strongly disapprove 88.9 | 885 | 89.3 | 894 | 824 | 694 | 771 | 90.7 | 934 | 918 | 90.8 | 84.6
Undecided 1.1 1.3 0.9 0.9 2.9 4.1 1.0 1.1 0.6 0.0 1.6 1.7
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(o2} (o] o %
s 8 &8 & 8 g 8 -
Z v 2 X g < S 5 5
@ s o Y ~ P S Ty! S B S
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T 5 3 3 8 8 8 g ¢ =5 8 g
2 8 5 2 g g © &8 & & § %
J = o o5 8§ g B B o o o <
Strongly approve 17.1 | 3.9 3 100 ] 11 .8 1.8 4.0 1.8 .6 364 | 0.0
Somewhat approve 1951155 5 | 00 | 3.2 3.9 1.8 4.0 6.0 1.5 36.4 | 22.9
Somewhat disapprove |22.0| 78 | 3.7 | 53 | 6.3 3.9 7.0 7.1 4.2 4.6 182 | 2.9
Strongly disapprove 415|718 945|947 | 884 | 90.6 | 87.7 | 849 | 87.3 | 923 9.1 | 743
Undecided 00 |10 ] 11 | 00| 11 0.8 1.8 0.0 0.6 1.1 0.0 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as Governor?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

[72]
3

5 ©
—_ [e)) QL
g = =
g 2 £ a © £
s ¢ §E ¢ 8 8 3 3 , g5 g ¢
L = & =T 5 3 8 ¥ 08 I &8 o
494 | 54.7 | 447 | 495 | 457 | 25.0 | 406 | 49.3 | 55.7 | 46.1 | 440 | 57.1
303 | 279 | 32,6 | 30.3 | 286 | 39.6 | 438 | 343 | 233 | 25.1 | 384 | 27.9
5.3 4.4 5.9 5.3 5.7 4.2 7.3 3.9 5.3 4.9 5.2 5.9
10.3 9.1 11.3 | 10.1 | 143 | 125 6.3 8.9 116 | 17.2 9.2 4.9
4.8 3.9 5.4 4.8 5.7 18.8 2.1 3.6 4.2 6.7 3.2 4.2
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20.0 | 55.9 508 |34.2| 379 | 539 | 53.1 | 421 | 64.2 | 50.9 8.7 35.1

47513141288 |21.1| 33.7 | 28.1 | 336 | 37.3 | 26.1 | 30.1 | 47.8 | 324

75149 | 49 | 7.9 1.1 6.3 3.5 8.7 3.0 4.6 174 | 10.8

200| 29 (109|158 | 20.0 | 5.5 7.1 111 | 48 9.7 26.1 | 18.9

50| 49 | 45 |211| 74 6.3 2.7 0.8 1.8 4.8 0.0 2.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Burt Jones is handling his job as Lieutenant Governor?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided
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s ¢ T & 2 8 § 3 , g g ¢
e = e = p= X = 2 13 T 3 @
17.3 | 205 | 14.2 17.1 20.0 2.0 134 18.9 18.5 14.6 16.0 20.8
26.3 | 30.1 | 22.9 26.2 28.6 30.6 32.0 324 20.2 21.0 33.6 25.0
4.5 4.2 5.0 45 5.7 0.0 3.1 5.3 5.0 2.2 4.8 6.6
6.5 6.8 6.1 6.5 8.6 0.0 8.2 9.3 5.2 10.1 4.4 4.9
454 | 384 | 51.8 45.7 37.1 67.3 43.3 34.2 51.1 52.1 41.2 42.7
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10.0 | 15.7 | 18.3 | 12.8| 84 148 | 175 | 16.7 | 20.9 18.0 9.1 16.2

2251255 (267 | 7.7 | 242 | 313 | 325 | 278 | 27.0 | 26.2 136 | 324

75 | 49 | 43 | 7.7 2.1 6.3 35 5.6 4.3 4.3 45 8.1

25 |1 69 | 66 | 7.7 | 105 55 35 4.8 9.8 6.2 9.1 13.5

575|471 |44.1 |64.1| 54.7 | 422 | 43.0 | 45.2 | 38.0 | 453 63.6 29.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brad Raffensperger is handling his job as Secretary of State?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

g
(:3 g, @
s = 2
2 L g A O o
= ke o < <
s 2 T & 5§ %8 3 3 , g & ¢
= S A S X 8 R @8 T 3 o
210 | 23.1 | 191 20.9 25.0 6.1 20.8 19.9 6.1 13.9 19.6 28.9
25.0 | 29.6 | 20.8 25.0 22.2 224 26.0 28.5 224 22.2 27.2 25.8
9.7 8.8 104 9.7 8.3 12.2 8.3 11.0 12.2 8.6 12.8 8.0
21.2 | 195 | 22.9 21.1 25.0 0.0 16.7 22.4 0.0 24.4 21.2 18.5
23.1 | 19.0 | 26.7 23.3 194 59.2 28.1 18.1 59.2 30.8 19.2 18.8
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g D 3 5 S 3 3 s % 2 ) o
£ 8 5§ 8 v g v 8 & & § 3
3 = O o 9 8 Iy b ) x a =
359 (447|169 | 211 | 156 | 17.2 | 204 | 16.7 | 30.3 19.3 455 | 42.9
179 | 146 | 276 | 23.7 | 188 | 25.0 | 319 | 23.0 | 285 | 25.2 18.2 17.1
51 |10.7| 9.2 | 0.0 | 146 | 109 9.7 95 8.5 10.2 0.0 8.6
51 | 9.7 | 24.0|26.3| 30.2 | 219 | 142 | 222 | 164 | 221 0.0 22.9
359|204 (222|289 | 208 | 250 | 239 | 286 | 164 | 23.2 36.4 8.6

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Sex:
Male
Female

Race:
White
Minority

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/Graduate

Ideology:
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Income:

Under $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,000
Over $150,000

Political Party:
Republican
Democrat
Independent

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

47.7
52.3

95.7
4.3

6.3
12.2
35.6
45.9

33.1
31.2
35.7

51
13.0
82.0

5.7
14.3
19.2
17.0
18.9
24.8

92.6
2.8
4.6



